have the authority to approve change orders up to five thousand dol-
lars ($5,000.00), and the Courthouse Committee shall have the au-
thority to approve change orders in excess of five thousand dollars
($5,000.00) but not exceeding twenty-five thousand dollars
($25,000.00).  Any change orders in excess of twenty-five thousand
dollars ($25,000.00) shall be subject to approval by the Board of Su-
pervisors, and be it

FURTHER RESOL VED, That it is specifically intended by this
Board of Supervisors of the County of W yoming that this resolution

shall authorize the County to enter into all necessary contractual ar -

[...]

Sheriff ’s Department,  is hereby authorized and directed to sign a
contract with Simplex T ime Recorder , 2481 Browncroft Blvd., Roch-
ester, New York, for the purpose of testing and maintaining fire alarms
and security electronics in the Pubic Safety Building, said contract
not to exceed the amount of eight thousand two hundred forty- five
dollars and fifty cents ($8,245.50) for the period January 1, 1998 and
December 31, 1998.

Carried: Ayes: 1618 Noes: 0 Absent: 0

RESOLUTION NO. 98-74
By Mr. Miller , Acting Chairman of the Finance Committee:

R. Bowles Reappointed To WCCH Board of
Managers

BE IT RESOL VED, That Robert L.